
2 – 3 October

Thursday, 
2 October

Main TheatreTime

WELCOME TO SYMPOSIUM

TEA

LUNCH

Decarbonising Steel: Technology and Transitions

Philippa Stone

Prefabricated Architecture and Earth Building 
Dr Sarah Breen-Lovett

MATERIALS SHOWCASE

Brickworks Building Products
Emily Antonio

Committing to Transparency and Healthy Materials

Karin Martin

Michael JonesBuilding with Waste Materials

Arup Brisbane: The Key to Successful
Salvage Material Integration

Richard Stokes, Clare Kennedy & Andrew Noonan

9:00AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

12:00PM

1:00PM

2:00PM

3:00PM

4:00PM

5:00PM

6:00PM

Second Theatre Tin Sheds Gallery

School of Architecture,
Design and Planning

Field+Fin,
Marrickville

Materials Day

Before-After Party

Symposium 2025
RESILIENCE

Building Trust and Resilience through Ecolabels 
Andrea Davies, Josh Begbie & Laura Hamilton-O’Hara

WORKSHOP

Biomimicry

Matthew Webb

WORKSHOP

Affordable, Healthy, Resilient Materials

Damon Cuming & Laura Hamilton-O’Hara

Adam Garnys & Vyt Garnys
Foundations and Futures

Banal Biophilia
WORKSHOP

Talina Edwards & 
Mia Carmen Radic

TimeTime

FREE PERIOD FREE PERIOD



Friday, 
3 October

State Library AuditoriumTime

9:00AM

10:00AM

11:00AM

12:00PM

1:00PM

2:00PM

3:00PM

4:00PM

5:00PM

Michael Crouch Room The Gardens

The State Library of 
New South WalesBuildings Day

2 – 3 October
Symposium 2025

RESILIENCE

Time

WELCOME

TEA

TEA TEA

Framing Resilience 

Melinda Dewsnap
David Kaunitz
Thomas Mayo

First Steps Count Case Study

Carolyn McFarland, Clare Brennan,
Caroline Pidcock, Russell McFarland,  

& Walter Duber

Chadstone Place Case Study

Jayne Richardson, Nick Hill 
& Michael Buddee

Nature’s Architecture
WALKSHOP

Archie Patel

FREE PERIOD

FREE PERIOD

LUNCH

The Paddock Case Study
Dominique Hes

How to “Nature Positive”
Abigail Heywood, Andrea Vargas,

Claire Martin & Ken Long

Advocating for
Regenerative Design 

Shanica Saenrak Hall

WORKSHOP
Values-based
Architecture
Alvyn Williams

WALKSHOP

LUNCH LUNCH

Don’t Waste Buildings: 
Why Sufficiency, Re-use and

Cultural Safety Matters

WORKSHOP

Dan Coman & Gavin Salt

Closing Circle and Final Keynote
Dr Weliton Menário Costa

Finance Fails: 
Bouncing Back to Funding

Amanda Goodman, 
Jess Miller & Justin Metcalf

Designing in Culture and Circularity
Amy Smith, Karen Shaw, Laura Cowie

& Yann Frampton


